PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4306170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 041227 Frame 0877. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE CORRECTED FROM "15417813" TO15417843

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAO-CHIN YANG	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNDER BIOMEDICAL TECH. CO.
Street Address:	10F-1, NO. 1-67, WU-CHUAN RD., W. DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15417843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036217140 Phone:

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com,asc@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5540/0105PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=NOR2#page1.tif

source=2017-02-10 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0069

504259490

504223258 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4269935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAO-CHIN YANG	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNDER BIOMEDICAL TECH. CO.
Street Address:	10F-1, NO. 1-67, WU-CHUAN RD., W. DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15417813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, tyb@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5540/0105PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-02-10_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, t (we), Chao-Chin YANG,		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIONOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful		
improvements in Medical Connector		
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for U	inited States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith		
executed on:		
xffiled on: January 27, 2017 Serial No.: 15/417,843		
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	
designating the United States of America		
WHEREAS, Sunder Biomedical Tech. Co. whose post office: Taiwan R. O. C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ac United States;	address is 10F-1, No. 1-67, Wu-Chuan Rd., W. Dist., Taichung 403, equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, t in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of intimuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without furth ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIG within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurance	By may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to the consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at INEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are set and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Sheirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Muncy, Gelssler</i> , needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Olds & Lowe, P.C. to insert or complete any information in this document	
ASSIGNOR NAME	ADDRESS	
Chao-Chin YANG	V 112 W 1 B1 W B1 W 11 B1 W	
WHERE SIGNED Taichung, Taiwan	No.118, Huashan Rd., Xiaogang Dist., Kaohsiung City 812, Taiwan R.O.C.	
DAYE January 23, 2017	SIGNATURE Chara-chin Yang	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 041901 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 03/07/2017